TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM318627

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monumental Life Insurance Company		05/12/2014	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transamerica Premier Life Insurance Company		
Street Address:	4333 Edgewood Road NE		
City:	Cedar Rapids		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	52499		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2324857	ADVISOR RESOURCES
Registration Number:	2352512	ADVISOR'S EDGE SELECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025876391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (502) 587-3400 Email: jwheat@stites.com **Correspondent Name:** Jack A. Wheat

Address Line 1: 400 West Market, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	544W/00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack A. Wheat
SIGNATURE:	/jackawheat/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=monumental name change#page1.tif source=monumental name change#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005372 FRAME: 0295

900302779

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AND ARTICLES OF REDOMESTICATION **OF**

MONUMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 1006 of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, the undersigned Corporation adopts the following amendments to the Corporation's Restated Articles of Incorporation and Articles of Redomestication:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Monumental Life Insurance Company.
- 2. The first sentence of Section 1 of the Restated Articles of Incorporation and Articles of Redomestication is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation shall be Transamerica Premier Life Insurance Company and it shall have the following purposes and powers:

- 3. The date of adoption of the amendment was April 7, 2014.
- 4. The amendment was approved by the shareholders.
- 5. The amendment shall be effective on July 31, 2014.

DESIGNATION OF GROUP	SHARES <u>OUTSTANDING</u>	VOTES ENTITLED TO BE CAST ON AMENDMENT	VOTES REPRESENTED AT MEETING
Class A Common	9,818.93	39,275.72	39,275.72
Class B Common	3,697.27	3,697.27	3,697.27

The total number of undisputed votes cast for the amendment was:

VOTES FOR

42,972,99

The number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

Dated this May of May

MONUMENTAL LIFE INSUR*A*I

By:

Vermie, Senior Vice President, Assistant Secretary & General Counsel

ArtAmend-MLIC-Name Change-2014





COMMISSIONER CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

Pursuant to the relevant provisions of the Iowa Code, the undersigned approves the Articles of Amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation and Articles of Redomestication of Monumental Life Insurance Company. (Effective July 31, 2014)

NICK GERHART

Iowa Insurance Commissioner

Deputy Insurance Commissioner

Date: 6/6/14

Filia by Monumenta Sufe Insurae Compay AHN: Su ann Roby T.O. Box 1447 11333 Edgewood Roaco NE Codar Rapede

FILED IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE

REEL: 005372 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 10/01/2014